

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6248-6249 OF 2010(FOR PREL.HEARING)

ISHER SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 16/08/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)

Prof. Bhim Singh, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Billowria, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter be adjourned till
Friday (20/08/2010), to enable the learned counsel
for the appellants to produce a copy of the writ
petition, (being WP(C)No.100 of 2010) on the basis
of which this Court had passed an order on 26th
March, 2010.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master