

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6248-6249 OF 2010

ISHER SINGH & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay and office report)

Date: 13/01/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s) Prof. Bhim Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board.  
Since this matter involves the absorption of Army Porters in  
regular service, let the same be added to the list for final  
disposal on 14th March, 2012.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar