

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.5-6 IN I.A. NOS.3-4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6248-6249 OF 2010

ISHER SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 02/05/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Prof. Bhim Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

Applicant Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yatinder Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let these applications be listed next Tuesday  
(08.05.2012), to enable learned counsel appearing for the  
Union of India to take instructions.

Till then, the parties are directed to maintain  
status quo with regard to the applicants and their  
functioning as Army porters.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar