

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.5-6 IN I.A. NOS.3-4 OF 2011 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6248-6249 OF 2010

ISHER SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 08/05/2012

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Prof. Bhim Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.S. Billowaria, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Sirohi, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

For Applicant/
Intervenors

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yatinder Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

When this matter is taken up today, on behalf of the
Union of India some further time has been asked for, to take
CA 6248-6249/2010

2

instructions with regard to the status of the applicants,
who claim to be army porters working in Jammu & Kashmir.

On 2nd May, 2012, we had passed an order directing
the parties to maintain status quo with regard to the
applicants. We have been given to understand that some of
the applicants have been discontinued from working as such
army porters.

Accordingly, while granting time to the Union of
India to take further instructions, we also direct that the
status quo with regard to all the applicants, while they are
functioning as army porters, is to be continued in the

meantime.

Let this matter be listed for final hearing after the summer vacation.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar